82
Tikrit Journal of Engineering Sciences (2022) 29 (3): 82-90
DOI: http://doi.org/10.25130/tjes.29.3.9
Behavior of Steel Beams Subjected to Bending
and Shear Loading Under Localized Fire
Conditions
Omer Farooq Ibraheem * ,  Hafssa Ali Abdullah
Civil Engineering Department, College of Engineering, Tikrit University, Tikrit, Iraq.

tested specimens are grouped into two main
categories: bending and shear test. Under these
main categories, there are three groups
classified according to beam size tested under
three temperature conditions. Table 1
summarizes the tested specimens in the present
study under the dominant bending load.
Table 1. Specimens’ details tested under
bending control
Beam
Name
Total depth
(cm)
Temperature (C)
 W10BN 10 Normal
 W10B200 10 200
G1 W10B400 10 400
 W10B600 10 600
 W15BN 15 Normal
 W15B200 15 200
G2 W15B400 15 400
 W15B600 15 600
 W20BN 20 Normal
 W20B200 20 200
G3 W20B400 20 400
 W20B600 20 600
The specimens subscripted as followed Wd-L-
T, where W: w-section, d: specimen depth (10,
15, and 20 cm), L: loading type (B: bending, S:
shear), T: applied temperature (ambient, 200,
400, 600 C). For example, W20B400 means
the specimen of 20 cm depth tested under the
effect of bending and 400C loading. Table 2
lists the tested specimens under the dominant
shear load.
Table 2. Specimens details tested under shear
control
Beam
Name
Total
depth
(cm)
Temperature
(C)
   W10SN 10 Normal
   W10S200 10 200
 G1  W10S400 10 400
   W10S600 10 600
   W15SN 15 Normal
   W15S200 15 200
 G2  W15S400 15 400
   W15S600 15 600
   W20SN 20 Normal
   W20S200 20 200
 G3  W20S400 20 400
   W20S600 20 600
The fire resistance tests on steel beams are
carried out at the heavy structure laboratory of
civil engineering at Tikrit University. This fire
test has been designed to produce varying